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SHORTAGE OF MAN POWER IN SBI
Jawale Shri Haribhau Madhav

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is shortage of man power in branches of State Bank of India (SBI) throughout the country;

(b) rf so, the details thereof; and

(c) the efforts being made for the recruitment of employees by the Government in this direction?

Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance(Shri Namo Narain Meena)

(a), (b) & (c): As reported by State Bank of India (SBI), there is no storage of manpower in their branches. Manpower planning is an ongoing process in the Bank, which takes into account retirement of staff and branch expansion policy. Recruitment plans are drawn accordingly.
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